Penkridge Parish Council

Minutes of the Planning July 2021 Submission

6344. PLANNING APPLICATIONS

1. PLANNING APPLICATIONS

To consider submitted planning applications from the SSC:

Our Ref

6345. PENK VALLEY ACADEMY TRUST

44

45

46

47

48

49

SSC Ref

20/00217/COU

21/00611/FUL

21/00394/FUL

21/00613/0OUT

21/005694/FUL

21/00628

Address

Little Kinvaston
Waltling Street

Site of Former
Penkridge Health
Centre
St Michaels Road

5 Rodbaston Drive

Land Adjacent to The
Nurseries
Bungham Lane

Gailey Services
Watling Street

2 Willow Close

Detail

Open Air Storage of
Timber in connection
with Sustainable Forestry
Processing, Including
Milling

Erection of 3 No
Dwellings & Associated
Works

Two Storey Side
Extension, Single Storey
Side & Rear Extension &

Porch

Erection of Three
Dwelling Houses with
Associated Works

Installation of New
Substation a& Forecourt
Canopy

Change of Single Storey
Rear Extension Roof from
Flat to Pitched Roof,
Amendment to Plan Ap
21/0031/FUL

Recommend
-ation

No Comment

No Comment

No Comment

No Comment

No Comment

No Comment

An email dated 18t June was received and considered from the above with regard to
proposals to enlarge Princefield First School and to note the closing date for comments is 16t

July.

6346. DATE AND TIME OF NEXT MEETING

Thursday 14t October 2021 at 7.00 pm.

Chairman

670

Date



